Attorney Docket No: ARC-P140	10-14-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Table
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Donghui Wu b) Zhenyu Yang c) Yushan Huang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 46601 Fremont Blvd. City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numl	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Patent Law Group LLP	✓ Enclosed
08/2004 WASFAW1 00000043 10958884 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2635 North First Street Suite 223	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
David C. Hsia, Reg. 46,235 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date og cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: ARC-P140

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Donghui Wu	of Fremont, California
Zhenyu Yang	of Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China
Yushan Huang	of Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ArcSoft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 46601 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Enhanced Automatic Red Eye Removal

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	Sept.	, 2004.	
	Dong	hi, Wh	
	7	Donghui Wu	

WITNESSED:

Signature

09/30/04

Data

LINGXIANG ZHOW

Type or print name of witness

Attorney Docket No.: ARC-P140

Executed this 28th day of	September	, 2004.		
		Zhenyn	Tang	
		Zhei	nyu Yang	

WITNESSED:

Yaing Jin

Signature

19 / 28 / 2004

Type or print name of witness

Executed this 28th day of September, 2004.

Tu sham Huang

Vushan Huang

Yiqing Jin
Signature

Tiging Jin

Date

128/2004

Type or print name of witness

Page 2 of 2

ნ. ყ

015101101270

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

88570328

SEP-30-2004 08:37 FROM: ARCSOFT

PATENT REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0211